TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forbes Development Holdings Limited		101/15/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grandmark Global Limited	
Street Address:	Palm Grove House, P.O. Box 438	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048004	DYSAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)324-7000

Email: SV-Trademark@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

275 Middlefield Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Harold J. Milstein

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19047-0088

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0822

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J. Milstein	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment F_G p1#page1.tif source=Assignment F_G p2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forbes Development Holdings Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, located at Palm Grove House, P.O. Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is the owner of the trademark shown in Schedule 1, attached hereto, with a registration in the United States (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Grandmark Global Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation, located at Palm Grove House, P.O. Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Forbes Development Holdings Limited does hereby assign unto Grandmark Global Limited, all its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

		Forbes Development Holdings Limited
Date:	15th January 2004	By:
		Name: Chan Chung Chiu
		Title: Director

Attachment: Schedule 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0824

Schedule 1

Registration No. Trademark

1,048,004 DYSAN